EVAL-ADuM4137EBZ User Guide
UG-1438
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADuM4137 iCoupler®, High Voltage Isolated IGBT Gate Driver with
Fault Detection
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 21
FEATURES

UG-1438 EVAL-ADuM4137EBZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 21
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Reference Designator Description Part Number  Manufacturer
U1 ADuM4137 isolated gate driver  ADuM4137WBRNZ Analog Devices,
Inc.
C1, C4 0.1 μF, X7R, ceramic capacitors, 50 V, 0603 06035C104J4Z2A AVX Corporation
C3, C12 1 μF, X7R, ceramic capacitors, 10 V, 0603 C0603C105K8RACTU Kemet
C9, C16 180 nF, X7R, ceramic capacitors, 50 V, 1206 12065C184JAT2A AVX Corporation
C17 47 pF, NP0, ceramic capacitor, 100 V, 0805 08051A470JAT2A AVX Corporation
C8, C19 0.1 μF, X7R, ceramic capacitors, 50 V, 0805 C0805C104J5RACTU Kemet
C2, C5 to C7 10 μF, X5R, ceramic capacitors, 25 V, 0805 GRM21BR61E106KA73L Murata
P17 10-pin system demonstration platform
(SDP)
8-215079-0 TE Connectivity,
LTD
P17 (Alternate) WR-MM female connector 690367181072 Wurth Electronics
Q2 HEXFET power MOSFET, 60 V, SOT23 IRLML0060TRPBF Infineon
Technologies
R7, R10 0 Ω resistors, 1206 ERJ-8GEY0R00V Panasonic
R16 0 Ω resistor, 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R18, R20 1 MΩ resistors, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1004V Panasonic
R19 10 kΩ resistor, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1002V Panasonic
R21 3.48 kΩ resistor, 0603 ERJ-3EKF3481V Panasonic
R22 6.98 kΩ resistor, 0603 ERJ-3EKF6981V Panasonic
R26 20 kΩ resistor, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ203V Panasonic
R4, R5 30.1 kΩ resistors, 0603 ERJ-3EKF3012V Panasonic
R6 50 Ω resistor, 0603 FC0603E50R0BST1 Vishay
Intertechnology,
Inc.
R8 50 Ω resistor, 0603 CRCW060350R0FKEA Vishay